Theatre Royal & Royal Concert Hall
What’s On
February to May 2026
February
Sat 1 Feb – Justin Time to Rock
Tue 3 to Sat 7 Feb – Matthew Bourne’s production of The Red Shoes
Tue 3 Feb – Cabaret Extreme
Fri 6 Feb – Nashville At Heart
Sun 8 Feb – Bridget Christie: Jacket Potato Pizza
Tue 10 to Sat 14 Feb – Double Indemnity
Tue 10 Feb – The Hallé
Tue 10 Feb – After Hours: Laszlo Rózsa
Wed 11 Feb – Twilight In Concert – The Film with Live Band
Thu 12 Feb – Fastlove
Fri 13 Feb – Sara Pascoe: I Am a Strange Gloop
Sat 14 Feb – Batman in Concert
Sun 15 Feb – Come and Sing with Sir John Rutter
Sun 15 Feb – Judi Love: All About The Love
Mon 16 Feb – Jess Gillam and Fantasia Orchestra

Tue 17 to Sat 21 Feb – Sunny Afternoon
Wed 18 Feb – Let Me Entertain You: A Tribute to Robbie Williams
Fri 20 Feb – Talking Sopranos
Sat 21 Feb – Cirque Enchantment
Sun 22 Feb – Sunday Piano Series: Daniel Le Bhardt
Sun 22 Feb – Sinfonia Viva
Sun 22 Feb – FC Bullard LIVE
Mon 23 Feb – Disney: The Sound of Magic Tue 24 to Sat 28 Feb – Midsomer Murders Thu 26 Feb to Sun 1 Mar – Bluey’s Big Play

March
Sun 1 Mar – Clinton Baptiste: Spectral Intercourse
Tue 3 Mar – The Billy Joel Songbook
Thu 5 to Sat 7 Mar – Opera North: The Marriage of Figaro
Thu 5 Mar – Ross Noble: Cranium of Curiosities
Fri 6 Mar – Opera North: Peter Grimes
Fri 6 Mar – 10cc: and Another Bloody Greatest Hits Tour
Tue 10 to Sat 14 Mar – The Woman in Black

Tue 10 Mar – Gipsy Kings featuring Nicolas Reyes
Thu 12 Mar – Kenny Thomas
Fri 13 Mar – The Hallé
Fri 13 Mar – After Hours: Laiton Trumpet Quartet Sat 14 Mar – Beanbag Music Club – Under The Sea Sat 14 Mar – Lily Allen performs West End Girl
Sun 15 Mar – Jason Donovan: Doin' Fine Encore Tour Sun 15 Mar – Jason Manford: A Manford All Seasons Tue 17 to Sat 21 Mar – RSC Hamlet
Tue 17 Mar – Alex James’ Britpop Classical
Thu 19 to Fri 20 Mar – Diversity
Sat 21 Mar – Josh Widdicombe: Not My Cup of Tea Sun 22 Mar – Sunday Piano Series: Anna Tsybuleva Sun 22 Mar – Harry Enfield: And No Chums!
Tue 24 Mar to Sat 4 Apr – Miss Saigon
Wed 25 Mar – BBC Concert Orchestra: Verdi’s Requiem
Thu 26 Mar – Chris Ramsey – Here, Man!
Fri 27 Mar – The Hallé: Vive La France!
Sat 28 Mar – Fisherman’s Friends
Sun 29 Mar – Horrible Histories: The Concert

Tue 31 Mar – The Wiggles Tree of Wisdom Spectacular
April
Wed 1 Apr – Top Secret: The Magic of Science
Sat 4 Apr – K-Pop All Stars
Tue 7 Apr – Brainiac Live
Tue 7 Apr – Chris McCausland: Yonks!
Wed 8 Apr – Jen Brister: Reactive
Thu 9 Apr – 80s Live
Fri 10 Apr – An Evening with Nigel Owens MBE
Fri 10 Apr – Ben Portsmouth: This is Elvis
Sat 11 Apr – Steve Steinman’s Vampires Rock Eternal Love
Sun 12 Apr – A Tribute to The Carpenters
Tue 14 to Sat 18 Apr – Agatha Christie’s Death on the Nile
Thu 16 Apr – Spanish Galicia Symphony Orchestra
Fri 17 Apr – Out with the Buckleys
Sun 19 Apr – Emma Kenny’s Murderous Minds Mon 20 to Sat 25 Apr – 2:22 A Ghost Story Tue 21 Apr – Alfie Boe: Facing Myself
Thu 23 Apr – Royal Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra
Sat 25 Apr – Jim Henson’s Labyrinth: In Concert

Sun 26 Apr – An Evening of Burlesque Cabaret
Tue 28 Apr to Sat 2 May – Priscilla Queen of the Desert
Tue 28 Apr to Sat 9 May – SIX the Musical


May
Fri 8 May – The Radiohead Project
Sun 10 May – Lindisfarne
Tue 12 May – James Morrison
Tue 13 to Sat 16 May – Northern Ballet: Gentleman Jack
Sun 17 May – The Ultimate Classic Rockshow
Mon 18 May – Beth Hart: You Still Got Me
Tue 19 to Sat 23 May – Legally Blonde The Musical
Wed 20 May – Warsaw Philharmonic Wed 20 May – After Hours: Dale Storr Fri 22 May – The Hallé: Disco Dynamite Mon 25 May – Ray LaMontagne
Tue 26 to Sat 30 May – Carlton Operatic Society: Come From Away
Tue 26 May – Strictly The Professionals
Thu 28 May – Shxtsngigs: Daddy’s Home Tour

Sat 30 May – Midge Ure: A Man of Two Worlds Sun 31 May – The Sensational 60s Experience Sun 31 May – Matt Forde: Defying Calamity

Forthcoming Assisted Performances
Matthew Bourne’s production of The Red Shoes
Audio Described Performance & Touch Tour, Sat 7 Feb


Sara Pascoe: I Am a Strange Gloop
Sign Language Interpreted Performance, Fri 13 Feb


Bluey’s Big Play
Audio Described & Sign Language Interpreted Performance, Sun 1 Mar

Opera North: The Marriage of Figaro
Audio Described Performance & Touch Tour, Sat 7 Mar


RSC Hamlet
Sign Language Interpreted Performance, Fri 20 Mar

Audio Described, Captioned & Touch Tour Performance, Sat 21 Mar
Miss Saigon
Audio Described & Sign Language Interpreted, Thu 2 Apr


SIX the Musical
Sign Language Interpreted Performance, Thu 30 Apr Audio Described Performance & Touch Tour, Sun 3 May

Northern Ballet: Gentleman Jack
Audio Described Performance & Touch Tour, Sat 16 May


Updates
The Theatre Royal & Royal Concert Hall have moved to offering GOV WiFi. To use this free guest WiFi you will need to register for a username and password. You only need to complete this once. Instructions for how to register are available on our website in the Access User Guide Section or visit: www.wifi.service.gov.uk/connect-to-govwifi
Alternatively, please ask a member of staff when you next visit.
The Mobile Connect Hearing Enhancement has been updated to work on this WiFi.

The venue holds regular familiarisation sessions should you need additional support in connecting your smart device to the WiFi and the Mobile Connect App.
Please email trch.access@nottinghamcity.gov.uk if you are interested in attending a future familiarisation session.
We have two hearing enhancement systems to choose from: an infra-red Sennheiser transmission system (which operates using your hearing aid and a venue neck loop) or Mobile Connect (a WiFi enabled system which works in conjunction with an app on your smartphone).
For further information or to book tickets please visit www.trch.co.uk or call 0115 989 5555. Alternatively, email us at TRCH.boxoffice@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
